
AIRTEL 

io 
FROM • . 
SUBJECT: 

SAC, LITTLE ROCK (157-1215) 

SAC,. MEMPHIS (44-1987f (P) 

MURKIN 

. 7/24/68 

Re Little Rock Airtel to B~reau, ·1/22/68. 

.. . Little Rock's· attention is called to ·Memph:i!;; Airtel, 
· 7/13/68, advising that the results Qf your inve$tigation sh~ul 

be submitted to the Bureau by LHM. : It is also called· to ·.·you . 
. attention that the information furnished by ·RAYMOND CURTIS · .. 

indicated. that the :£>oat to be usedlsin RAY'S escape was allegedly· 
docked at Vicksburg, Mississippi. . · . · .. - · · · 

. ; ·· . . Since the ~•Nell Willey'' as :be~n docked at :v.(e. Memphis 
Yacht Club for" as loµ·g as Mr. A. D.· CARTWRIGHT, JR.t-6~;.owned .it,· 

. Mr.· CARTWRIGHT is not fn a position tQ prove or disprove the 
. infor~_tion·ifurniis_: d.by CURTI_s.. .· ..... ::· . _ 

.. · . . . Lit-tle . ock .is .. therefore requested to int~rview 
· Mrs. J. BURNETT f. New iberia, La. for such information. as where 
. the boat :was . docked during the. period . her husband owned t t; whether 

or.not this .boat.had a full-time crew; and whether or not any 
· person might have .had. access to this boat and might h~_ve planned 
_with CURTIS and RAY the killi.ng- of MARTIN LUTHER KING~ . 

The Memphis Office .. does not believe one single word. of · 
· ClJRTI-S's sto.ry, however, the Bureau has ,instructed that, iogical • . 
. investigation be c_on~ucted to prove :or disprove his sto,ry .. ·Since 
.. CURTIS has not· indicated the date when his plans were made with 

RAY for the murder of KllfG, it v,1'11 be .necessary to thoroughly · . · ·. 
.. i,nterview Mrs~ BUR.NETT .regarding all phases of this boat's· operation 

~lrfsf .. ~ •. ~....;prio~.·¼to '.the sale to Mr~ A. D. CARTWRIGHT, JR. ·. · . . . . 
TelJtype __ : __ 2'4 ': -~l:ttl·, R . k. , , ' , , , • , , . , . , UJ ' , , , 

A. K": ... ~ ~em~~~s oc -~ · '-SE;RCJ:I3J,) __ lf8,_/D· ·;/¥. '.~ /1/7-;Jt4~.; ·/!. -/~ /: 
A ,,,,. s o~CH:ME r· 
~. -~- . ··ti;t·).... . , , , , 
~;··.,,.·::.~. ~ .. ~.:...... . . . . 

~,::;·, r:~11 , /l:. 
,.., '··••······ , ~.:., '· ~ i;:s~·. ·. ;~'~ ____ .. : . .if¾..; 

·,;": JP--. 
, , , 

- . . . 
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0 

FBI 

Date: 8 /1 / 68 

.Transmit the following in ----------,-,,------------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL 
Via _________ ------------.,------------. 

(Priority) I 

L; 

---------------------------- --------------------L------- -

TO: 

FROM: 

MURKIN. 

DIRECTOR~ FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) 

Re Kansas City letter to the Bureau 7/24/68 and 
Atlanta teletype to the Bureau, Interview in.County Jail, 
Dalton, Georgia, 7/3/68. 

Enc;osed herewith for Chicago is one copy of 
each referen 6d communication. 

or the additional information of Chicago, it has . 
been dete mined the houseboat capable of travel on the . . V 
Mississ pi River was at one time owned by one CHARLES /1 
Y·JIL!:!!_, ~ow deceased, a well-re·spected and wea\·tfiy plants... . 
tion owner of Wabbaseka, Arkansas. One ·A. Do CARTWRIGHT, . 
JR., owner of the Cartwcight Nursery Company, Collierville,· 
Tennessee, obtained possession of the houseboat in February, 
1966. The results of interview. with CARTWRIGHT are not 
kno-v.'111 to Jackson. 

3 ... Bureau {&"1) 
A - Chicago (Enc. 2) (&'1) 

(_]) - Memphis (44-1987) (Info) (RM) 
2.· ... Jackson 
JGW:mif 
(8) 

(l-PI 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ___ _ 

Special Agec1t in Charge 

M ·Per ______ _ 
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• ·• 
,• 

,JN 157-9586 

The following lead will be given·expeditious 
at·tention, U.ACB: 

CHICAGO 

AT ILLINOIS STATE PENITENTIARY, Will, if JAMES 
ROBERT WILLETT is still incarcerated at Illinois State 
Penitentiary, determine if he is the individual referred· 
to by RAYMO:ND CURTIS as ''Mississippi," and will thereafter 
conduct exhaustive interview concerning the allegations 
made by RAYMOND CURTIS. 

Will furnish results of the interview to the 
Bureau by report or LHM •. 

If WILLETT is no longer incarcerated at the 
Illinois State Penitentiary, will set out such leads as 
are necessary to locate and interview him, as above. 

UACB, interview of DONALD ROY WILLETT and MILTON 
LAWRENCE WILLETT, the other inmates of the Missouri.State 
Penitentiary by the name of WILLETT, who were incarcerated 
subsequent to 1960, will not be conducted, as no information 
was contained in the Missouri State Penitentiary Records 
indicating that these individuals have ever resided in, 
or had contacts in, the state of Mississippi. 

2 
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) • • 
F BI 

Date: 7 /23/68 

Transmit the following in --------.,.,,,.-,--------:,-----------:-,-----------< 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ TE.......,_..l~;r,oaEL..o>.TYP.............,·E"'--------- _ __,U""B-G=EN~T'------------,----------ll 
(Priority) I 

------------------------~~-----------------~----L-------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FltOM; . SAC, SPRINGFIELD' ( 44-561) _ (PP. ) 

MURKIN 

RE SI TEL TO BUREAU JULY TWENTYTWO, LAS'l'. 

AS RESULT OF·DUW PEAB;SON SYNDICA'tED COLUMN ON JULY 

TW.ENTY'J.'WO, WT, ALTON AREA P0LICE_AGENCI~S AND NEWS MEDIA 

CONTACTBD AND WILL I&EDIATELY FURNISH CONTENTS OF CITIZEN 
. -- . \ . 

. ; 

CALLS' RESUJ/IING THlREFR., 

-SI SIXTEJN FOURTEEN - C WILL· NOT RETURN TO ALTON AW 
, _• ,- I" ~ -. , . • , ' • 

UNTIL ftIDAY. ' ,, . . ' ,, . . . . . . . . . . . / 

-·ARRA"ltGE~Nffl MADE TQD~Y TIUtQUGHJiEPUTY DEMOS NICHOLAS ,V -
llADI'SON COUNTY SO,. ro I'NTERVIEW WILLIE LEE WHOM NICHQLA$ IS 

-~ING_llS XNFOlUWiT. RESULTS WILL BE FURNISHED BUREAU PROMPTLY. 
~ . . ' ,-. 

MAIL CQl>IIS _1.'() CHICAGO, MEMPHIS A~· ST. ~IS. P. 

l - S.pringf'ield (;44,;;.561) 
!.. • Chicago {44-lll4) 
(V- - Memphis (44-l,987) 
l ... St-. Louis (44-175) 

- RCB:mpb -
.(4). . 

Approved: --------'---------C-

SpeCial Agent in Charge 

if 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • 
FBI 

Date: 

• 
7/24/68 

' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in----------------------;! 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
I 

Via -~fE-L_E.._.tyP_· . ..,.E ______ UR....,G,...E ... N.,._.T.___ ______ -----,-----------11 
(Priority) I 

-------. ----------------·------------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC,. SPRIN~~ELD_-.. (44-561) (PP. l) 

MURKIN 

RE SI TEL TO BUREAU JULY TWENTYTHDE, LAST. 

NEWS MEDIA., POLICE.AGENCIES AND BANK·OFfICIALS AT THE BANK 

OF- A\t~N REPORT xo ~Ac ON ro SYNDICATED coi.znN OF DREW PEARSON 

APP:&ABING -NATIONALLY LY TIBNTYTWO, LAST., .-

- WILLIAM MAHER., . CLE OF- JAMES EARL RAY, ADVISES HE IS 

CONVINCED RAY BAS NOT BEEN IN ALTON AT ANYTIME SINCE ESCAPE PROK ' . , . 

. MSP .- MABE~ BASES OPINION. ON CQN'1'4CT WITH RELATIVES AND 

CONTINUE» READING OF KNOWN lTINIRARY or . RA y ~:. 

MAIL COPIES 'ro CHICAGO, .MEMPHIS, ST. LOUIS. P. 

i -· -~P:r.ingf_ield (4.-561) 
• Chicago '{'44-1114) (AM) 
- Memphis f44-1987) (AM) 
- St. Louis (44-775) (AM) 

RCB:mpb . 
·(4) 

. ', ; . 

·Approved:, _________ _ Sent _____ M Per --'--'------
Special Agent in Charge 
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. . · · ·. ~ . .. ·ke UI .i ---~•-tMt 1tt ,,._1,4 •· ~tJ..-" •... - --1--. t• ---- - ~ 91·11--. _·· i-1 ··• . ihk-,-, tn_.qa ~ -...of -· 
dlll ... R - -· _ . . ft,utt; lljii.., . · . . . •· _ . -,. -~ 
r..t11-. •• -, .~ aa au._ IIFt._., --,ia.;~ -. · 
-.d~M,-._eft. --.1-1e...W~---·.Ui8d· ~----~·-..-.--• .... -~~- .. ·• 

. ,: . . - .s.!M.._ _DJ_.,_,.·,,.·••--• --~ •. -- -, -..:i·,--. ~ 4-M'ilaal·:taMJB:116 --hid~ 
- . . 

' - -- !s ---- •. 8ft .. .a.•,~ 
--~ itM ~ ~1.- au•..._ . ._ ~ * ._.f .~ ... • ~,-wo; · --" - . -.. • . _ . 

·.·,,...,__. .• -· .,, ... ,.u-.. , . 
~·~~~··. 
1·-•~- CW.Ji -· 
l•~ 

' .• ,.,.... ., ·_' 

(18) ' : ' ,: .. 

. -ri-:l4y' · 
. SEARCHED ...... ; ......... N . __ ..•• ; .. .. 

~ERIAl.iZEO.m....Fu.Eo.; .. ~ ........ . 
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1· -- ·--- ,. .. 

DIRECTOR~ FSI .(44-38861) 

. . 

· SAC , i<AtlSAS :-CITY ( tp-1,...; ·i 6 0 ) 

. : ,.p-f-. I 117 
-P-

MURKIN ,/ .. 

Re Jackson airtel to:Direc~or-, 7'/ll/68~ 

On 7/22/68_·, -U. S. Commissioner· W. C. SHELEY, 
Jefferson Ci-t:y ,- Missouri, advised SJ;\ :ROWEN ·s~ AYERS he· had . 

. qismissed the complaint:-· oi'1 · JAMES ~ARL RAY on that data~- -: · 

-: 'l'he, foilot-ting investigation was conducted by IC 
WILLIAM ·.C •. MC DONALD: 

- At ·J.e.fferson City~· Mi_ssou.ri:. · 

' ' On 7/lB/68, '•Mr •. HARRY LAur,. Rf!CQ'.r'QS. 0:ff-.id~r,· M,:issouri . 
. :, ~. State ·Penitentia:ry: (MSP), furnlshed th oilowing °information 

:~: ·on inmates .with- the last name of WI TT received at the MSP 
· . - --. subsequent to 196-0·:· . . 

DONALD ROY WILLETTwas received at the MSP 6/11/63, 
f"t'.Om '·St. Louis City .to serv~ a. 3 1/2 yea.r_ sent~nce on- charge · 
of Burglary 2nd .Degree and one . prior.. :·He was a:ssigned 'MSP: I ·· '. 

- 06915. ·_·This ,inmate was released. to a detaine.-r in favor of 
... Sheriff,· St~ 'Char-ie$ Co.unty~ Mo .. on '3/l/65 .. Relatives l:tste:d: 

are;· · · 

Brother . · 

Sis,tel:", 

Sister 

Sister 

Sister 

Sister,·· 

2 -- Bure.au (RM): . . 
·.2 - Jackson· (1·57-9536) (RM) 

~-..;, Memphis (RM) .. · : .· 
·. · - Kansas City . 

WCM:nk~ . 
(8). 

Mr. ALVIN WILLETT, 4212 Iowa 
St. Louie, Missouri;' 

--CATHERINE ~1ILTON,: .2,8t.iS-- W, 23~d,-: 
·.chi~ago,_ Illinois; . ·_ . , ·. 

VIRGINIA. 0 ':NEAL.,,.' 17-08 Dorii.s, 
Cahokia, Illinois; . . . 

. BETTY KALK, 2111 Huntington, .. · 
.. St.. Louis, Missouri; _·. . 

EILEEN OHLENDORF, 3859A Wy~ming~. 
St. Louis, Missouri; 

. MARY ELLEN WILLET?." , 46 21 Oregon·, 

St, Louiy;~;;;; . -~. 
SEARGHED •• ~--:INDEXED .. ~, .. 
SERIALIZED~FILED ..•• ~ ..... 

JUL-.2-h 1968 
FBi ...:_ MEMPHIS 
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I· 

Father· 

Mother 

-H~ WILLETT!! lJ-621 Oregon, St. 
·Louis, 'Missouri; . . ... 

· LORRAINE WILLETT, _same addres·s .. · 

. · · · · .He is. described ·as .a WM, 
Missouri, height 5 r r3.'-' ,· weight. 142, 
slender:; complexion medium., S0cial 
FBI f/852· a11 · c, tat.too of a needle 

. ·. .. 
born '.----~ at St~- LOUl.:$.;, 
ha.ir bro~m, eyes gray, build 
Security "No. I I 

in.tier ;r-;l.ght forearm. . . .. . . . 

·, ,· JAMES ':iiJ'ILLEtT,;(TN J'AME8.'ROBERT WILLETT>1 ':aka BILL. 
WILLETT,.- was held. at the· MSP. ll/J.4/63, to serve a two yearr-. · · 
sentence ori charge of escape·;. fn Co~e County; Mo. · He had . 

. previously been ~ece.i'.v~d at ··the MSp,, 12/1/60, from Dunklin 
County·. to . serve :,a·. ·four year sen:tence,. !i,:ri charge of Forgery •. 

. He was assigned MSP ,0-178 7.,. , . :Recerds J;"tafleet WILL:ET-T° ·escaped 
. from. thf;! ·Church Fa.,~; ~SP_ 1/13/62.,. · i-re:· w~ada.pprehendeQ- and .... 

· : : . ·returned >to the -MsP, l/J.5/6·2-~·.to complete the origlnal sentenhE:~ .· 
. . , , . . . . , . , :·, 

·. This file rafl~cts ... BI.LL WlLL!;TT served a -t~: year._ 
· s(lintence in the Mississippi. sta:te Penitentiary; in 19$'~--~ · · 

• - •. •_.. ~ • ,.-• • I • • • .' • - • 

· · · The. following -info•nnation· Wet$, ob;tained f;om-:_-an .izjter• . 
. · officii! com.munication.:,<ta;t.ed 9/10162; to Director of 9lassific:iatio~,- · 

. ·••: ~SPf rro.m LEROY H .• : ~oot:--~ :M.s'~ ·◊lini~al 'P~yriito.logist·;f ·::: . 

. :, ; . ·'. · . . nrn. -~esp~~s~ --~-o·:. ;our .IOC ·.of ·~~pi~~~~; .8, .· 1962 ~ .· ~h~ 
. above named inmate· was ,calted to the psychiqtt-ic ~e:ti-vic~ ·. 
· on September .10, 1_962 ~~r inteX'view and ~valuation~. The · 
. subject ri.as just .completed a :three mon+hs ·tout-·· on .. t.:.. 3 · 
for ·becOJning :f.ns9len:t. iand a.b;tt;sive to Lt.~:·. w,ii,liam•-~ The.. · · 

. : . s,J?,bjE;:ct ~as·. a .. ~iS:~OZ".¥,,· q.n :the. p_eychiatr:ic( ~ep~ip.t=r'_of'):,ei~ng 
. hosp1.tal1zad·from·June-26, 1962 to July·S, ·1962; en·· , · . 

·aocount of. sf!lf-inflicted ·woun(ls · and being in ,a~ · · 
· emotionally di~tur.bed sta_te ... H~ was again a.omitteci' .. ,. . 

on August 1a,_, 1962.until August 15, 196~ for self--· .. -:·: 
. inflicted wounds· and a. highly nervous:: state~. 'At th;at -'-: 
time he was·. demanding help. ~uif the tiature o_f the help_ 

: . ·. )'le: expecte~. ·was n~V.e;t'-f~ade. clear. . .. '. ,; ·;. C 

·~ "". ~- :~. 
•· ., ,.. ... 

.·-·: .. 

' 

I 
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"Marital: 

• • 
$~bjeet states_ that. he w~e · married in. July, 

. 1958·, .and has been •eparated fr-om his wife 
but no divorce.a been obtained. ·His wife 
is now eighteen,. and was only· toµrteen yea.rs ·· 

-. ·o.f a.R;e · at the time ef their· marri•ge. . One 
· boy was: born to this union. the·· baby is ·n¢w 

with the wife i IS mother. . ?he Wi-f• is working 
arid tl'le mo1:he~ is caring for.the.child. The 

· ~ife is·· al$o staying with the, lftf)ther.. · 
\ - . ~ 

' • • • "# 

"FAMILY AND .PERSONAL RI:1.AT!ONS 
, . , .... ;'_' - :'· , ... . .' . .. _.• : 

_ n~ubjefl1t at·ates th~t'::t•·~r-Nt•Jl"d•· every we~k-with 
. his moth.er, B·e~na Willet, ·and occasional.ly with·hi,s 
.siateP,. Loi, Boyd.· Re ~ites.4-eq'ijenfly;·~o l)la "'lf11, · , ·_· ·, 
F.:li..z«b♦th, :•ndiclainis to. have: reeeived· 0 h0. vtstta·.;· • Subject 
was ·_ reared i1l poor ·:t inancial olrcwn•t•n~es ir\ Miti&isaippi • 
and M!saour_i. His father died in 193'9 .,·an_d -had worked aa 
a .tarinel". '. . ' 

' ~ ' 

·· . :- ''_$il~j,_ct ,,,aa.:en-, .of .elx.·~li!l<1Nn'. :·a~ \,t~·ii~·th•t , , . · -~ 
h·a lived ,alt.ern&tely · with _h~a · .fqlly in ,Mi•,.si••ip}>-l al\4 · · 
his half-b:r.o._~, .·f'l,'t$.nk; :·Jn-- l<enn•tt i:f-ftssou~i.· ·.)fl·•· bfl9th~r . 
Paul is a fj~el' in :lii;sa.isaippi.; · Hts··~.),~~ -¢li•r1~Uh~ tffl<>. · : ... 
had -be•n. a. f•~~ in Kennett, M.lseoutti, .die4· .iQ 1JJs_, .. ·>. _>>' · 
His h~lf~broth•r., F;ra~k ·.smithy, is a farmer· in _Kennett, ·: :, '.. · <· 

-Missouri, and his half-brother, David,· i• 11aid to btt C~el'"".' ·_ 
of ... p~lice o~ _a town .i1; Ohio •. None of the·s~bj♦ct'-s· falldly - ·.• 
is said to ·nave been in dif'!icul ty with the author-1 ties.. .·. 

· Subject claimi he got along ~11 :~1th j,1'.1,- 1119mhel:'$ ot' n!~ ·.· .. ·. · · 
family,• however, ne ~pJYeretttly live~ a '.Nth.er: unaupervi••d . · 

__ li~e;·, living ~t times with variou~ m.embere -of' liis famil}'• · 

"-POS.T-4tELEASE PLANS 

Subject has no desi~ to retti~ :.,to .Kennett'~ Missou;i,·. . .. · 1 
.becau_s-, of· his trouble witll the~ aut:borit~es._ · lie i• ~nterestecf. · i 

.· in- obtaini~g llork .tf:1:rough .the.- D1am•t, C:ltH'~ Foundation .. : _He .• ·· 1 

would live· with hh· wit•- if ·:she· \.lou"l.d ~turn to him,'. bu"t:-~ -_·. · 
he does not eXp-eot h~r · to, leave. her ·mother in i<ehne~t. -:- · 

• • " ~ • • J • ,. ' , ~- ; • , ~ • 
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' 

· KC 4tf-7.60 

''The subj~ct is· an· emotionally unstable· individual. 
He is of average intellectual endowment, it seems, but . · 

. he is ignorant, untutored, and uneduca-ted. · l'Ie i.s the · · 
· sort of _re.st-less kind· of individual .who cannot bri11g 
himsel.f to, concentrate. long enough _to · study• in sch,ool •. · 
He was assigned to school when.he fi:r'st ca.me here~ but . 

. he got 9ut of that- because: he was uriable. to ·concentrate· . 
. on. his WOl"'k ~ Since· tha:t time he . says he' s<neve.r had a . · · 
job. ltt ·the p~•esent. time he states that hti: WQuld take -. 

·any· job; :but that>he. would- like ·especially .·to. work. in 
the chair shop because he has ha.a·some experieno~.bn·the· 

.outside working for his carpenter father-in-law as ?I-. 
· .carpenter's.helper on inside cabinet. work. · 

. . • 
0 When irit~rview.ed Ori 'this date the' ~ubi ect·· was in . 

·about _as. :go~d.'. a ccm.Utiori as we expect to·- ever ·S@e 'him .· :· 
in. : .It is recominerided that 'he:m assigri'sd to ·wor~ _ ; 
comm~nsurate with .his ·abilities and according to what• 

. is available .. " . . . · . -· · . .·. ·_.' . 
. . ... · .. · 

The fo.llowing was· taken from· Pre-Parole P~og:pess_ 
·Report da:t'ed November 8, 1~6.1 by CLYDE. CARRIOTT,~ ~-

• . 
11 (_!c>"nduct: One: conduct .violation ~eport~d f~r creating _ . 

. ~- ·. dis:t.urbance, refusing orders ll ·and writing 
obs·cenities on a test paper~. For this ·he - · 

·_ ha.cf his Yard ·and -Show privilege~ -denied for• 
· on~-. month.· · He was repri.ma.nded · and re.leased .. 

· . . for T atooirtg. ._ · · · · ·· · 

t 1Work: ;,;. ': l.2.:'.29-60 ;' Assigned 'to. Sch(;)b·l·:'. Work and . . 
training reports ~ate subjecit variously . . 

·. · · as · goo~., poor, and ·.:fair. . . One . Feport shows 
. him to be considerate~ Th~ th.ird. ·re.por·t shows : 
· him a'!i shirktng his wo:rk ~ not ·doing· what he was•. 
expected to do.· . _- His last report rates him . 
good and s_tates tha_t he did ·average :wor-k .. · 

·Subject stat~s that he_. waef no~. lnteres·ted in 
·-:s~hool artd -therefore did riot .-complete re-

. quirements for ·garade· school~ . . 
. 8-1.J;;.,61, ,Assigned to s:tate ·at his .request·. 

"Helath: . Normal .•. 

-
11Military: None .. 

.. 1 

. I 
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. ; . 

' _··. 

. , ... -

•' .. . . . 
-.. •' 

. ·,_ 

. . ·-.-~)~Jn~s·:··:wille:tt,_''.:1 :_t~en;ty~~ix.:year:~i~i. in~a.te ,: ~ilJ/>,:_ -.· :·_:'· .. , 
·., :havEl. s·e:r,vt~d one yea,r. :Of ,;t. ;four· ye.ar ··:s:ent~nce .:f'or· .Uttering._._. · 
·- Subj_e_ct·. admit!=! having· serv.ed -a:senten~e.. in:Missiasippi :.· ... -_: . . , 

. State. Fri.son~ _- However~ no· verified· irif•o'.r'mation ·. haer .b.e:en ... 
.. . . > ::received. oon.6~:r:-rring: this', and-:FBI:- recor<f i:ioes.·:not: show :: ,: : ·. ·:-

: -- ; any p:reyi0,U$_i ~e991.1d:·/ _: . ·-. . . _ :- . . .· ;_ .. · . . · .. : :. , ·,.:: . . ·- . . ,· . 

. . . . -
1~~~bjec:{ -~t;;t~:g;·that .. h~ 'iw~s: ~~leas~d i~om. -~',: .. ·r· · ... . 

_ ---~Missis~_ij,">pi., State .I?-riscm, in.}1ay:, 1958> )le-:ma:rrleci' a·.-· ..... -
. : fourt:een year-.ol_d. girl ~rid. lived ;in ·l(~_nn~t·I;'., ·Missouri .. ,· 

:>· ··. : -· .. 11~· st~te_s:- ~hat. he l)a:d __ 60):1.$.iderable .. dlffi_culty_,:~~,:tth .:hfs- •._ ·- ... 
. -, :, ·.·. _ i in~laws -an(l'that- c~stody o.:f. hj.a-- sqn had l:H~1;·n· given_.to .· ·"·. -· 
. .. -:·. '.his· wife.ta·-· mc.,ther:> - Iie stat-ed th:at he: had -~e.e:rf: ~~rested;,-_· ... 

,_ --: --- . - .' f.o:ri . d.ist,.i'tliing· f.hi' ·pe;;_ce· · beca\is~f hii:f niqther:JJr; 1aw : .. dlcFc: -- ,: .. •; -
-. · ... -. riot .. iet him. see· hla :_ son< arid he· ·hacl·'for\::?ed. his' 'wal/ ·into··.-l· :·· .- ... 

.- the ~cim,e ~ . ~ecause of -his. di;f ficul ty-' h,e ;t:orge·d· .a .. -6:heck .. ' ; · _.: .. 
:·in order"·t~--:~ave _money-to :1e,avE('·towri. ·:_.· ·-. ': ··:·-_·,,,---_._ ... -:··:_· -.-.··::_:.'.·.I 
- , •_'. :· 11 S1,1;bje9t --:e.ppa~ritly h~s _liveg a tather·::u:nstahie_ . . '·.·. :,::. 

.• _-... .· and uns~ttle.d life, ~rid. has. ·-been. rather· cia.rele'ss.". arid · · ~ · - ·: 
< irrespo!isip.l~ :·· · -1-t ·. is: not:: evidEfnt.· that• he- h·as.·'.har.l _any > ·•·= •.. _. , _ 
··.·oha.:rige: of a't:"ti:t.ude. ,in this regardo_.>~I]e' :aeeer lit:-t;le.Value.· ... · ;.: .. : ·.· 

-· ·. · .. i11 ed'uo:a-t";iori, aria·.has J.ittle ~mbitiot~- .. ·Iristi.tutionall.y: . - . -;_· -· · ... 
_· · · · hia t'eco:t:'p. :hais b•ert marginal, -however,- -it. ~ottld~:not-- _· .· 

-·; - ' prohj;bit ·· furth~r paro3::e, ;corisid~raticm. 1',.. . . • . 

' __ ,:,_, ... ,. 
~-·----~;,• .. ,, . -~-~·. . ·_ ~.:-::~ ·, ,· '-~·-· 

_._.···:-, .---,: . :: :_:. Reo;,;;~s· ·ref]..¢c1;_,.WJ:LL_E,'l'T.;:w~$ di~<,}hffe,fg~d' from·::the_;.· . ,. .. •. 
MSP:3/l/+;1_6.$:--.;,_:::,; ____ .>·:·_·:::·~-':c·:·:- =--<·-.:,: '-< ·.;;·_._.< ·.: · .. : _ . .;· 

_ ... - ·.<:·. : ,, ...... : .. ::·· __ ··A ·1~-~-te;.:in .WILL~'I'l'-'s' ·":e,\~- i~dicat~~i' that· he· ~~s::. · ___ : .. . -., < '-_ 

. , ·-· .. ·_ incar¢erated in ··the. Ill.i.nois s·tate .Fen_it-antiar-y· on<S./2/57:,: :_ ·: . :,;, · 
- • • • '- -.~ > ~ '~ ' .: • • '· •• -.~ • ., • • ·~ - : • 

·: ·_ --.-- ·.·· _·,:·.·. · _--·'._-.WILLET~.- is.-- des~r~be.d- as· -a· -~~-_-]:.o~nl -- - ·1:a~.' .: •. ;::·_ .:< ·.;-. _. -
• .. . m.~11t_svil~7;;, __ Al~J;iama,. :_l;~·4ght:5 ~ 9 11 ~-,)-1eight ;135·~-- ha~r:. bP~n, .. ·ey_~~ .. :~ ...,_ -

·:· _: - b;rown., • builq slender; com»lex1.on _mediunh·-- occupat:i.on · fa;r.1net'.!-:i • .. -· · . · 
·· ·· ·· > . . : . · ·socia1 .secu/i'ity ·No. ··I I. FBI·# _"69_2 · ·571 E- 1 ·, tattoos -: - · ·.· ... 

.,,. ·. . ·, . snake· -outeti .. -ri,ght ·forearm;:. eag'l;e -- -c1$riter-, · of-_ . ~hes:~;:·· n wnerous . .. · 
•. othe;r,· tat.t_OQS ·on _both .arm~{G _:_. ·:: ,,\ •... - .. ·, :·· '._:- ,:,: . .. _·_:::::_.,:·,:> ; 

• • • • .-: • #A.., < , ,,,• •• • a• - : • ~ , • ' •• . · 

·, :.•· 
. . .. , . ~ .: ': ·_ .. 

. ·_ .. 
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~ 

KC 44-760 

Mother 

Wife· 
' ' ' 

• · -~ : siat·av:. 
··· · -~ si~ter ..... 

- ,; - . 

'. ' 

BE-RTHA ··WILLETT; . Route 1 , Bolt ;64, 
Ma~ks, Mis$issippi .. or ,~~~f:- , 
Si~ore, · carp-enta'l'e'vil'let !· 
Illino:UH '. ' . '. ' ' ' . ' 

. :ELIZAll:a:TH O:\,vl;LL~'l''l' ~· 912,. Anthony 
'st, , ;t<il\).ni'.:.tt ( !'tis sour.i. t: · · -. . · \ F 
. biAR9AltET- l(AWt!Ff ,· ·Elyg·•n•- ;Ilio:• 'i 

. LO IS BO YI},, Route 1, . BQX 64,. . 
Marks, M:i.ssisst'ppi . : .. · .- . · . . . .· 

BroiJ:lier.:· :,,: FRANK LLETT, General Delivel:>y I'. -

: •. ,·. } .: _ - ·.• · De·a ng, MiS$◊\trl 1h. : . . · ·· 
·_,,- ~ :-':- __ :. ,~- ,. . ' ; ' ·"""~--- '. -~ ,'. 

~ .. ' ._: ,·•,"'; ·. , J.HL'fObl hA~R:EtU::'E: l(r.iittw- ·:, ·.sP :II' 09 !!I 9 $, was · ~ ·,. ·. •.· ~ · .. · ·:. '." .. iJ' 
rece$v$d -~ J-aekson ,Pounty-, fr-o ~ ;_ .~o- lillerive a. two .. Year · · . ": . . . .- ,. 
$~p:tenc·e on char.~e qf · l'(ll:1'@~?J<:· .,e ;was par,1~4. to, K~n,fiuf.·011 

u2~ZH• ·:: ::v:s:r:::l.;t:c:::~: u1ws~.a~ o8bL.l .. • ,ii': 
-l<an_s~$.,. height 5 'J", ·we::tgh~, ;1.~-( natr ·prown;' eya~. ~azel, build_" ... ,· > .; 
small, .. eompl~xion medi'UJ'.lt; ¢i:ectip~.fi¢m 'Q:-lE1;ri.<1;il,. FlU 1#' lfl.~ 91l{tr .. ·:·· ·::··::,-· 

·_ .• ·. '.- ;-t ·,.:· __ -,_,,"_.·",~ '••~-;·.<- /-,~~,'='!-~--._.-- . ' .. · __ :~_-: :.- :,. ,· ',.'.:- ~.,:_' __ .· ~._ ~--__ .:_~_'. ~·. 

.. : Hi_ij. wifei i., · .,l~'St~ . -~s . MAlY K;, W'!~T.;!' t · ~,D:'7 .~eatt lt4·th 
-st~-~~ttJCan~as·tity·.;:~sa:~o:r-:L · · ·--- .. -:·;. > ·.-·-· .. 

· -,- · · Th4r'e is no indication that this i'~¢i;.idfa~l wa:s: .,-· -- · :- ·· 
,ver in Mi~u1!psippi. · · · ' · · · · · 

' . . 

1 . 

,.· 
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----;-- -

- PLAI.NTEXT, · · 

TELETYPE 

'TO:_ DIRECTOR, FBI (44,...S&S-Gi) 

_ FRO¥:: SAC, SPRINGFIELD· (44,..;.561) .. 

MU!'tKIM. -
. . . ' . 

RE .. $.PR?NGFIEID TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JULY TWENTYFOUR, 

LAST. 

-'_ 'CHIEF WILLIAM H. l?'B'lERSEN (N,&), ALTOJ.1'._--,pn,_ ADVISA'l):·--THAT 
' • - • J • • • • -~- ' • 

- ALL INFQIUIANTS OF ALTON .PD CONT.ACTD RF4AUlNG ~s:U:MJ5··. -
. PRESENCE' QI' JAMES EARL HAY 1:W ALTON SULY :NINETEEN, ,S~Y~: 

. SEVEN. . NO'· xNFOMANT ·ABLE T(i PUCE. RAY. ·lN· AIJ.rmi nmUNG THAT 

PERto»:. 
-_·_ ~mTERmi:N· ALSO A»vxsn EXPERDNCED onie•s ·ACQUAINTED 

wnH RAY m ,An HAVE CONTACTED oow» mm.6Uas AND' Ex--coNS 

roa SAm! PUUOSE w11ru :NEGATIVE usu .. Ts., 

D& CGPlES .to CHtCAoo. MEMPHIS,. .AD --~. LOUIS. P. 

END. -- -

1 · ,i,.. &pr1ngfielcl · (44-561) 
,.l ·- C~j.eagc, (44-lll_ 4) - -
W• Me.mp-his .(44-1&31) . 
1 .... St«> Louis (4.4,.,,ifa) 
ltCll/eab· - - --
{4) -_ 
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,,. .. _______ _ 
PD-36 (Rev. 5-22"64) • • 

FBI 

Date: 7/26/68 

Transmit the following in ___________________ _, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ TE-'-'-----"L"-E_TYP~E;:::__ ____ U;::_;R;..;..G:....E=N:....::T;__ ___________ ---1 

. (Priority) I 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - _- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - L - - - - - - - -

-TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROAI: - SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (PP. l) 

MUBKIN 

RE SI TEL -JULY·. TWENTYFIVE, LAST. 

CONTACT INITIATED WITH HOTELS AND MOTELS, GREAT.ER ALTON 

AREA-. INCLUDING DISPLAY OF PHOTOGRAPH OF JAMES EARL RAY. CONTACTS 

TO DATE PRODUCED NO IDENTIFICATIONS m fflDICATE RAY IN ALTON 

AREA SUBSEQUENT TO ESCAPE MSP. 

NO OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION -DEVELOPED TO DATE • 
. •.' ' . ..'. . 

-
MAIL C()PI:SS TO CHICAGO, MEl\CPHIS AND ST. LOUIS. P. 

l .;.. Springfield (44-561) 
-1-,-..• Chicago (44..;1114) (AMl 
(l:Y- Memphis (.44-1987) - '(AM) 
l - St. Louis (44-775),AM) 
ICH:m}>b 
(4) -

G-

Approved: _________ _ 

· Special Agent in Charge 
Sent _____ M Per ----,------
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In Reply, Please Ref er to 
File No. 

• 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Hew OJ"laaas, Lmlitd.aaa, 

Jul.f 15, ltt18 
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. - FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 
. )I> 

""l"':• ..... ~--·,-;:• , ... --- '-"'tll'-..;-~--. ~ ~ -~--_t-J~~~i-.-o/ .. r-~ . 

·-:~, '-~· ' ·_ ;. i _, . 
~ .. ~--

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dat- ,,.,. 

On _ f/1 •• · at ·• ··• ltlld-pp; File# ·• &IJ lllllfl 

by ....... .. Date dictated ~ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It.is the property.of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 

it and its contents ore not to be distribut.ecl outsi!le your agency. 
~ > . . 

- I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.,.. • 

TM• ~t aatai:as u!l tner- re~'tift11 .. 
amr •11e1-t._ u the DI. lt :ts th-.. pJ10puty et the 191 

. and is ~ trt your agency; tt a.ll4 its .-.n:teats are net te 
M distri.huted eats.1,0 pu ageae.,,., . . / 
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.... -----
f'D-36 (Rev, 12-13-56) 

• 
.. ;. . . .-.~- .·. ~ , .. -· 

/-->_: .. ' · _. Date;. 7 /2~/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I. 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ____ ,........ ____ : __ ·.:...,.::; . ..,·...,....----------------_____________ _..,.J 
· · : . J't7pe ia plai,a · •••' or cod~) 1 

Via AIRTEL :. ·. ':}'::·~k:inaIL .· . l 
. _ _ _ ... '.-,.,-:,; __ : ;... ~ {P.,riorl'7 or Metlu,tl of Moiliag) _ : 

----- - ----- - ----- - --~-~-~~ ~~___: ___ ------------ - - ---- _ ,L __ ----- -

TO: DIRECTOR'}_·•.•nsi· · ( 44-38861) 

FROM: sit';-!iii_ Qai:SAis. c·1s1~10673) (P) 
. ·.•· 

Re Kemphis:~irtel to Bureau', 7/13/6.S, and 
A tlan·ta . te~etype_;_iJ/3/68 

, Bnelosep:.-•-~o. ,_jbe Bureau. are four copi~s @f a LHM,: · 
and to Memphis o .. pies·of th~ _LHM,. an interview with 
Mrs • NELL BU BTT.;. "p~ree, ·La. 

Mrs-~ :.NELL.'BU~ffl: _formerly ¥rs.. CHAR 
WILLEY nd wife· of·.:·tbe late CHARLES c. 1'IL . 

"-K~e:t_mer, Ark.,· ·wts~Jijtervie~48cLat er:· te rary 
residence;. Apartment .. :.s,~: Lay.ton castle, l 3 .. ·south 

. Grand st. , Monroe·,::.:~~-~-.; _ on 7 /22/68, ~n -she stated 
that .she did not thiow·:'RAnioNll CURTI · now an inmate of 
Whitfield. CoU:n·ty·_Jat·i~~i>alton, Ga.', and that_ t~. the' 
best of ··her knowle<lge, ,her· late husband did not know 
such; a person.·· She· s:t.-ited tha.t she was nearly always 
w_i th her lat~ ·husb.and::·,:i,;.en .·he ~as on th.eir boat, - tarAd-, · 
she felt sure· that·-J~e:. di.d riot knovr su~h a person .as 
AA YMOND CURTlS,; : · 11r,s • BJ1RNETT st~ ted that her late . 
h~~band, _CHAR~S Ci: .. 1f.~·J1LBy,. 4i~d thr~e :,eus -~go, 
and :J.n January, lf66,i;~e~ sold· the boat t@ Cm-t~x>ight 
Nurseries, Collietvi,lle; Tenn •. Mrs. BtJiffl~TT had newer 
heard of -JAMB$ BARi...:~Y p.clor 1~0 tile recent publicity 
connecting. him· -,i~_!f ;th~:. as.~ina tion_ @f _Dr. UARTIN WTHD 
KING JR •/·. -_,., ,. · · · 

' • f .. ·. . ' 

. , 
r 

3-Blll'."eau (~, Jl~,:l#c~-,t,, ,•,;,u> , · j!j/(!tf ).fl{~ .JI /4) . '.~~~!~:~:-~:::it:;,~:;;~~~~!~j~:j,·,~·:~'::~'.-::•/' _;:·:::·:,,.',:·---:~:_; : .. ,\:\~f . , ..... 
~~Li t t J:e· lloclt f J.~7i~1:,,;~l-. : ::·> · _ ·: · : . · . aarnEit«;;· · fll.ED~te,, -
~--,Memphi$ (4~..;l?S!)'(Bnc. 2h/ . JUL3 ~ 19od 
2-New,.orle•ns · -~·._- . -~ ftsl-1111 !JIPH1~ 
EC-:"-kbz-,..........__ • ,'. 
· 11 - .:·· .,,· 

.:i:: ·G.cr-/..,1 
Approved: _________ -..... , ...... ·- :Sent ---------M · Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Ch~rge ·. ·• 

........ 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 7 /29/68 

Transmit the following in ----------------:----,---------JI 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

I 
Via ----=TE=LE=-TY=P=E~-- __ ...ll,IU-B-GE-N..._T-------=-----------il 

(Priority) I 

-----------------~------ -----------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (PP. 1) 

MURKIN. 

RE $I TEL TO BUREAU JULY TWENTYSIX, LAST. 

CONTACT WITH REMAINING HOTELS AND MOTELS, GREATER ALTON 

AREA AND DISPLAY OF PHOTOGRAPH JAMES EARL RAY UNPRODUCTIVE. 

SI SIXTEEN FOURTEEN - C REPORTS. NO NEW INFORMATION 

DEVELOPED. 

MALE COPIES SENT CHICAGO, MEMPHIS .AND ST. LOUIS. P. 

1 - Springfield (44-561) h - Chicago{44-1114) (AM) 
('.!,- Memphis (44-l987)(AM) 
l - St. Louis (44-775) (AM) 
RCH:mpb 
(4) 

G-

Approved: _________ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

Sent _____ M Per _____ _ 
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• r .,,,, 

July 29, 1968 

ld.rtol 

FBI 

E~fcz~(<nce Sprin$fiold airtel. to tho Bu~eau 
da.ted 7/18/680 

Eithteen .... l.tl:tndred copies of the ci .,,,;;.;.;--.-~~~~~~~ 
ttl'"O betnr: mail.Gd to tho Chiea:;:o uud !nd:lar~~J>o1 ... s 
under scp~r:1te c<.rvex, and 700 t:<rp1.es o:c the circula1" lott~r · 
~,...""_. l•A'i+or>' 'i'Vl..;'\I ;:,'cJ, uiv:r,,..,._~ --::-.-.•";~\'~•"'tn. CQU•·:,,.-.· ,;1.,_. 4•hn ~,•1,"' 6 J.o•u1.e,• 
-~~ ~#\;;~ ~ ... ~ .... 4,.. .... ,..,.,r-~..t"•~ ~•.S.'---4- >,;,:.t~: .. ---·""""-'f,,. -;,.;.. !J v_ ~v ~,j,.L- ~ .,. --- ~i~ 

Div:bd.on f◊:t• distribtttim.1 to l~unct,i:ry- and v:~y cloani.~ 
. establ ls1-un.~nts as per ir..st:ruct :lons contained in ref ex:et..1oed 
communication. 

Ftf·ty copi,~s of the circul1:11"' letter D.1.'t'l being 
mti:1.led to the Sp:r.ing::cicl.d and tI,Jt:1phis Div;Ul:tons 1.w.ckn:· 
seprt~··'ate Cc}Ver- for act iou docmod apprc))I'iate by thesa­
c.U.visions. 

G-
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I_ 

I 

F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) • • 
FBI 

Date: 7/30/68 

Transmit the following in _____ P_· LA_-_I_ft_._EX_T ___ ----=-,-----------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ____ T_E_LE_TYP_-__ E ________ tm_G_E_NT __ -,---~--------1 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

, , 

TO: DI.RECTOR, EBI (44-88861) 

F.ROlh SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 

lltJRKIN 

I.E SI TEL TO BUR.BAU JULY TWENTYNINE LAST. 

SI ONE SIX ONE l'OJJR DASH C TELEPBONICALLY ADVISED 

THAT AS RESULT OF nu~ TO lf011TBEIIN lt.LXllOIS, ~~PED 

INFORMATION CONCERNING -~-Jl,JENNIE BU&fmlEAD1 lN_~ERICAN 

IND.IAN FROM OKLAHOMA Ci-TY,. WHO ALLEGUL1: WAS FRIEND OF 

JAME~ ~ RAY AND ltfA_Y HAVE BEEN ASSOCiATED WITH Mt' IN 

KISSotm:r ST.A,!'.E PENtTENWIARY., : 
' • • ¥. , • 

· . ,lNFOUANT WILL .BE -INTERVlEWE.D IN l>EPTB ·,O DETERM.INR 

RESULTS OF lNQt:fJ.BY SINCE LAST OONTACT· AND ·RESULTS REPORTED_ 

TO BUREAU~ 

J(AIL COPIES TO eBl~'GO( DMPHI$- AND ST~. LOUIS~' 

Approved: _________ _ ,, .,•: Sent _____ M - per _____ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

1. 

On T~ / 

•• 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION • 

Dote 1-, /¥,, /68 ~, 

f ¥- /~r/7-,JuJ-e-~ 
ot-1Bil._..~,,.,.bWN ___ •--;-.rt..,._...IJWl_..-__ ~File# ..... . ,- . -~-~! 

1·-. ·~. ".M .. \ 
by a •• ,. a. ---nl11 Dote dictaterl t T/M-Ai& .. I _. : \ 

"" doc.moo> ,oo>o;,, ••»ho, ,o,ommoodo"o•• oo, coodo"o•• of >ho FBI. n •• >ho p,opo,> ol "'.f'" ••d •• ~ ! 
" o od ""o "'""" mo oo"o bo ''""bokd oo"<d• ,oo, ooooc, .. . . · ,./$~ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F.,D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 
'-\ •. . ,,. • 

FBI 

Date: 

• 
7/30/68 

I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
l 
l 

Transmit the following in -----------,=------,-----,-,----------ill 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
I 

Via AIRTEL 
(Priority) : 

AIB MA.IL 

---- -------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (44-669} 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
RM 

Re Baltimore 
airtel to Los Angeles 

1~tel to WFO dated 7/3/68, and WFO 
ated _7/8/68. · 

Enclosed or Memphis are 15 copies of an IRF of 
KATHERINE WILLIAR 

, On ·7 /3/68, STANLEY OLSON;,· ~at her of KATHERINE WILLIAR, 
employed with _Contee _Sand and Grave1·com.pany·Field -Office, 
Breoklyn Park, Maryland, advi~ed -he was called-by_ his da~ghter 
7/2/68 and she informed him she. had .moved from Baltimore to 
Wa.shington, D.C .. and that ner new address was 1735 New Hampshire 
Avenue, N.W., Apartment 404, Washington, D.C. Mr. OLSON commented 
that his daughter was supposedly attendi_ng school of scientology 
in Washington, and tha~ she has been interested in astrology, 
and also had some -association with a group cal.led Rosicru.cians •. 
He said his daughter only contacted him whe she is in need or 
s0me·money. 

- Inquiry at 1735 New Hampshire venue, N.W., Washirigton 
n-.c. determined that WILLIAR had gone· o· B~ltimor~ on 7/3/68 
and might be contacted through inq i .y at the Park Plaza Hotel, 
Baltimore or through PATRICIA JAMES, 931 Druid Lake Drive, Balti-
~re. · .c · · · 
~ · ~l/V\ . . -Vff-/9e/?'-~-ft-~ 
\.~~✓ Memphis ( 44-1987) {15 ENCLOSURES) (REGISTERED MAIL') ,, . 

~1:- Bal t imorl:!- { 44-669) · · · . · 

f~r= nrj . G ?!l S£ARCHED ................ INDEX 
JERIALIZED .. .t.~FILED,. 
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• • 
.BA 44-669 

·. ' .· · On 7/9/68, inqu:t:ry at the_ Park Plaza Hotel determined . 
that WILLIAR had been in the_ bar about 7 /3-8/68 and left telephorte .. 
number. 523-3249 where she could be reached if a waitress was needed. 

. . . 

On 7/10/68, PATRICIA JAMES telephone number 523-3249 
was contacted. She said WILLIAR had been a house guest at her 
apartment and.had gone to Washington, DeC •. She last saw WILLIAR 
on the prior weekend in Baltimore, but.had no.knowledge of her 
friends, employment, or acquaintances. · 

· On 7/10/68, records of the Baltimore Poi1ce Department 
· reflect that KATHERINE P. WILLIARDwas arrested 3/8/65 and charged . 
with larceny by ralse pretense •. On 4/12/65 she was sentenced 
t9 three months Baltimore City Jail-on four charges to rub con­
·current and dismissed on four others. She is described as a 
white female-, date of birth, I IQuanticG; Virginia, 5 1 6 11

, 

1.20 lbs., green eyes, brown hair, occopation, secretary- Baltimore· 
Police Department number 13~-581. · . · · 

. · Subsequently~ WILLIAR was contacted on 7/19/68 by the 
Baltimore Office and two subsequent appointments were.made to 
talk' to. her, however, she did. not keep. the appointments •. 
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FBI 

Date: -~/~l/68 

' 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the follo.wing in -------"~-· --------~-,-------ii, 
(Type in plainte~.t or ~ode) I 

. ;:: 

Via ---=TE=LE=TYP=-==-.=E'------ URGENT . ·.· .·'(Priorit:y)_ .. . . : 

-------------- . ·-. ----- ·. ___ ·------.: ··_ ... , -- . _· ---·L---·: ._ .. - -

TO: DIREC,..OB, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, SPRIN(]F_IELD. (.114-561)' . {PP. 1) . 

=~::L 1\l BUREAU JULY ~IRTY, ~ ,. ·.·· . · .. 
·c6NT,\\CT· WITH MARION· VANFOSSEN-~ u<»tA'.lU), SHELTON· 

PAROLE AND PROBATI.ONSOFFICERS,:•UAJ;>E WITH .VIEW TO DEVELOPING· 
- .. · . . .. 

i 
) 

INFORMATION FROM PAROLEES,'AND .PROBATIONERS ·WHO COULD .. FEASIBLY 
f~. - , .• 

HAVE KNOWLEDGE oF JAMES EARL RAY AND/QIJ,_i!oBBERY ·o:r ·mE BlNK oF ·· .: ... ·. · 
: • • f!';' • ' -~ • 

ALTON. 

MES, ~ST_,ALTO,N PD, '.ADVISED. HE RECEIVE . 
-- '. . .. . . " , 

<>RMANT: THAT RAY DEFINITELY .-llDT I.l_WO 
. ,. , . 

BR AT ALTON; 

T 'iiTANTON. KJLLED .CRIDER· :•iN Dl~PUTE . OVER. SPENDING. . . . 
. . . .· . · .. •· ; .. ~ ... ~~ . . . '. . . 

-LEE CRIDER; 

LOOT. FOR INFOUATION, OF BUREAU, STANiri>N SHOT AND,KILLED' ,... . . ' . .: ' .. 

CRIDE:a .IN. JUNE, LAST. umii', INFtlRMA'tION' BEUG' FOLLO~El) 
•. : •(' • - ' • ';," • t~ -.;:: . . . . . . , 

CLOSELY AND- BUREAU WILL -BE DPT ADVISED {'OF .·USULTS.- .·, . . ' . . .- ' . . - ~ . . . ' 

IIAIL ·coPIES ·mo CHICAGO, MEMPHIS 'AND'ST. LOUIS,.: P., 
. ' - -. 'IL• • • ~ 

l - Springfield (44~561) 
l ..;.· Chicago ··(44-1114) (AM) 
/:).. Memphis. (44-1987) 'i()M:)" 
Y - St. Louis (44-775) (AM), · 
RCH :mpb . . . . · ·, ., -~--:-
(4) - - <.::7-· 

Approved:------,-----­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent_._· ____ M Per _____ _ 
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TELETYPE 

--~ --, 
8-1-68 

PLA;IN'tEXT. 

URGENT 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-3886.1), ·. 
- . . ,. . - . . 

FROM:. SAC, 'SPRINGFIELD (44:..561) • ,(P l ) 
-- •• ,✓'~ 

. :· ;,,--' ' 

;,;/'. 

. TO JIDREAU JULY TIURTYONE LAST. 

·, ._ROBER'?_ L~. sTANToN ~v1BWED- MADISON_ coUNTY JAIL,_. 

-- -- EDWARi>svxLLE .-- .· :i-xi1Noi:s • nuxu. com>Ltct',l'Y. IN BANK a~BBERY 
. • .. '. . _·-, .· ·. .' . .- :· :> . ,· ·_. . ·--~-

AT .mg B_ANK _OF AL'.l'()N.-

-~TANTON' .:MBETS.·PHYSICAL._DSSCRIPI'ION tJNSUB NUMBER ONE ' 

. IN ABOVE :BANK ROBBERY; J;IAS HISTORY OF USING AUTOMATIC -PISTOL -. . . .. 
- . . . . . . . ' . . . . . . . 

_· SI.MILAR TO THAT. USJ!D BY tniSUB NUMBER. ONE' 4ND '.EMPLOYlID: PAB.T 
. 

· · TIIU: FOR CAB . COMPANY WHICH BAS STAND· DIRECTLY: A.CROSS STREET 

FROM BANK-._-.· 

. . . STANTON .B.EPORTEJ) INVESTEO HEAVILY- IN NEW CABS SHORTLY . 

: . AFTER. BANK ROBBERY •. 
·~ ; - '"•;;~ :· 

- ·.J 

.··. ALL.oF ~E BEilfQ FPLt.OiEo c:t.a,;JU.y ro ~UiY AllD llTAlffl>N ~1 
_WILL BE ·REINTEJWIEWED-~ J .. 

MAIL COPIES. TO CHICAGO, MEMPHIS' .AND ST. LOUIS. 
' . ' ( . ~;i, 

G-
. 1. ~ sp:ringfi~ld · ( 4~561) : 

_ .·_ 1.., - Chicago .( 41-1114) . (AM). 
:&- Memphis (44-1987) (AK) · 

· -· l ~ St. Louis (44-775) (AM) 
RCH:ras . · 

·. (4) 

-~~~~ _,J_/~ ,' .. ,_ 
I SE· , . ' 

·• SE 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-263 (Rev. 3-8-67) • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE!:-;TIGATION 

REF'ORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE F'ERIOO 

REF'ORT MADE BY 

JAMES EARL RAYa aka; 
DR~ MO.TIN LUTHER KING9 JR. 

SA ROBERT R. P;ERRY 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

VICTIM . . 

· CG-R .,. CONSPIRACY;. 
WAC - ROBBERY 

REFERENCE: Report of SA ALLEN G. SENTINELLA.,· 5/17 /68 .. 

OD p GD 

LEADS: 

ATIANTA 

A_T_ ATLANTA2 .GEORGIA. 

W~ll continue reporting results of investigation 
requested of the Atlanta Division .. 

ADMINISTRATIVEi 

and dry 
On 5/14/68., ·wanted flyers were mailed to all laundries 

cleaning establishments in the Metrop~litan Atlanta area 
... A -

COVER PAGE ) 
CASE 1-IAS BEEN: 

CONVIC. AVTO. FVG. FINES SAVINGS RE·COVERIES 

TYF'EO BY 

: mlw 

F'ENOlNG OVER ONE YEAR □YES m;JNO 

AF'F'RO VEO 

COPIES MADE: 

5 - Bureau :(44-38861) 
4 - Birmingham {l..l4-1740) 
~- Memphis (44-1987) 

c:. - .... At la..n. ta ( 44-2386) 

Agency 

Request Recd. 

Date Fwd. 

How Fwd. 

SF'ECIAL AGENT 
IN Cl-lARGE 

F'ENOING F'ROSECUTION . 

OVER SIX MON Tl-IS 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

&__---".'','--J-___ __,_ ___ ----1-___ ...,..'-..... ·~:...;::~.i_?.;/_· --...J......----------'------------
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AT-44=2386 
· RRP~mlw 

as well ~s the headquarter. cities of all Resident Agencies 
in the Atlal!llta Di'{;?islono 

0~ May 20 9 1968 9 Postal Inspector RAGSDALEP Atlanta, 
adtd.sed t!rnai. t on that da tie mail held for JAMES EARL RAY-· at 
Gerrneral Delivery 9 Atla!llta Post .. Office~ was due to ·be returned 
to the se!lllder o.f the mail. Mr·. RAGSDALE advised there has 
bceen l'llo addi'tiol!llaJl delivery of mail sinice l'ast contacted and 
the Bureau would be immediately ~otified if ~ny additional 
mail for RAY should be se~t t~ the Atla~ta_Post· Office 9 

Ge~eral Deli~eryo He stated clerks at the General Delivery 
window have been al~rted ~on~ernin his mailo 

On J'ulllle 3, 1968, Postal li:rr e<etor BRADY advised, that · / 
mo!tlley order Bl!umr. 56'15057923 dated March 28 9 1968~purchased 

- al!ll a J!l'll the amo:ull'll<J:: or 7 o 50 9 payable to the Locksmithing . 
Xnstitute 9 Littl® Falls 9 New Jersey 9 was purchased at Postal -
S'firtioIDi IC 9 whd.ccdfu is lo<e;a:ted ofti! Fdur·-a:eent h. Street 9 ·N .E o 9 

Atia~ta. Xt is ll'il@ted this add~ess is almost directly across 
from the roomill'!lg hous<e which was occupied by the subject 
ir~ March 9 l96i3o 

Res~lts of negative i~vestigatio~ co~ducted by Atlanta 
Ager.-n:s ilnl this miatt<el" are illot bei!lllg set forth in this ·report 
as ith<ey rcomdtaill'il ftl!O .illl!forma ti.orm of value and· were primarily 
elimi~atio~=type leads. · 

A].1 safety deposit lbloxes j\Jll the Atlalll!ta Metropolitarll 
area haw®. b<een ~h~cked for a box relillted i~ the namezo ~he 
subject «»ir his k.i!llOWflll _aliases with !lllegative resui,'ts.o. 

. . 

Refrerellllce to the illllil:erwiewsof RAYMOND CURTIS atDalton 9 

Georgia is !nlOit<ed-that while C11J.RT1tS i!llldiicates that fie would 
riot tesil;ify to amiy il!lli'o:.rmatio1rn he fur!l1lished 9 -:he- had .already 
in fact w~itter. two letters to Ebolllly Magazi!!lle co!lllcerning the 
i!!llformation ~Oijtai!llled illll th®se i!!llterviewso · ' 

All persoiros departil!llg Atlalillta by airline for· points in 
CaRllada from April 5 = 12 9 1968 9 _ v;ere elimi111lated.as identical 
with sub>,jjeie.t RAY o No resce:ir:vati<HllS could be lote~ted in the 
!lllame of RA.MON GEORGE SNEYD or PAUL BRl!:DGE.MAN.o ... 

= E* = 
· ( CCOWER . PAGE ) 
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FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59) • 
Copy to: 

Report of: 
Date: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE · 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

SA. ROBERT R. PERRY 
July 30, 1968 

Office: Atlanta.3 Georgia 

Field Office File '11.: Bureau File "/1.:: 44-38861. 

Title: JAMBS FARL RAY; 

Character: 

DR. MARTIN· LUTHER KING·J) JR. = VICTIM 

CRDYfE ON .GOVERNMENT RESERVATION = CONS-PIRACY; 
UNIAWFUL:cFLIG-HT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT.~ ROBBERY 

. 
Synopsis: '. BILL1t MAC Wl'.~DOM3 in.mate; ·u. S. Penitentiary;· Atlanta., 

says· h.e. ·saw person who· resembled subjec·t~ · December., ... 
196'1.9 ·or J~nua..ey;· 1968p••8't:-.. whi.ch·t1me a white male:•he · 
kn.@w as "CB1TCIC'tatt'empted: ·to ·sell th:i:s ·1ndividual .. a 
rifle with tele3c6pic· siighito Two ind.ivl.dU:als who were· 
guests ·at the-·FzoovinciaJ. iv.ro··tel, NE)W 0~1-e-ans, ·December, 
1967 »"at the same time of the subj~ct had no in:f'ormat:l..on. 
Itin~~lll;ey·· :fo:r D~~ lYlti,.RTIN LUIJF..ER KlNG,9 1 JR. from Ap!'il, ... 
-1967 to t;inie·_o:r ,his: }ieath obtain.~d from SCLC ·Headquarters. 
ROB"ER.T TAT'.CTM9 ~1ablet5;,n 9 - Georgia,: wtw ·pur•chased . 38 caliber 
revolver· found on F.P.:Y' at time of his arrest in London 
s·ta.tes sold :rsvolver•· to· a. RAY. S~AIN· of Bi.t?minghamp 
Alabama. :rurYJYiOl-ID CURTIS :tnter•.viewed at Wb.i tfield · county 
Jails Dal ton; Geo,rgia.? ·it.dvised he was, trying to sell a 
sto.i?Y to Ebony ]{l.agazi~e f'or approximately $5 a 000 to help 
pay off the mortgage on his mother's home. At •first­
intervi®w h:e 6Bni~d statements which were in his J.:e·tter 
to Ebony Magazine concerning he and subject.? JAMES'EARL 
RAY. S®cor,.d :intervtewa same 9-ate_s ha allowed Agent to 
1~ead :tis twenty page handw1~:1.tten $ory concerning 
activities of himself $..nd JAlViES EARL RAY. 

This. document contains neither ~ecommendations nor conclusions- of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
.. , i · your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, 

-, 

·1-•~·., ·-_,. 
,·, 

' 

-- --- - -- -----------~-------"'''' 
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AT 44-2386 
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1 

• 
The following investigation was con?ucted by 

SA ROBERT R. PERRY: 

l:r ATLANTA, GEORGI~ . . / 

. . On May 11., 1968, JIMMY GARNER/4 14th Street, NE;. . 
adviSed he had no additiomn information concerning the whereabouts 

1 of subject. He stated inasmuch as he an9 the subject hacf done some: 
drinking together., and there has been. no publicity concerning the 
subject residing at the rooming heuse on 14th Street, it' is possible' 
the subject might recontact him. He stated if he should. hear any " 
thing from the subject, he would immediately contact ·the Atlanta FBI 
Office. .· / . 

On May 13 7 1968, J3ILL~ MAC WISOO~t,/4ontacted by SAs. . ~ 
ROBERT R. PERRY and JAMES'_ o. FONDER at the Uni'ted States Penitentiary, 
Atlanta, where he is currently in custody. He was interviewed at the· 
AWB Building where he is being· held in admnistrative segregation :for 
refusing to \'&ork where asslgned at the pe,n.itentiar"y. · · 

He stated he has no knowledge of the whereabouts of subject, 
RAY, and no knowledge of any plot to kill ~~TIN LUTdER KING,· JR. 
Re stated that in November, 19671 he sa~ a person in the 14th Szreet 
area o:f_ A:tlanta, who closely rese~led the subject. 

WISDOM stated he has never resi-dad in the 14th Street area 
himself. He stated this individual who h·e had seen believed to have 
a 1956 or 1957 Oldsmobile automobile~· 

WISDOM further stated that he -woold not furnish any· 
·information concerning subject, RAY, if he had such infor~~tion. 

- 2 

. . . I .. .• 
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AT 44-2386 
RRP:ces 
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·• 

_ ..._ The follow:I.ng investigation was conduc;£d by SA 
ROBERT R. PERRY: . , :-' . L ..... , . 

. On May 29, 1968, BILLY MACK W~DOM was interviewed 
at the United States Pen:I.tentiary, .Atlanta, where he is an 
inmate. ·-

He stated since last interviewed he had ~ecalled 
some additional information and wished to furnish all infor­
mation he had concerning the person he believed identical · 

-1 

! 

with JAMES EARL RAY. . . . /'' r 

He stated that a \'lhite male, t>-100 he knew as "Chuckttr 
blond, and probably in his early twenti.es" and ·who drove a__ . 
red and white 1966 Mustang convertible with an unknown license, 
tried to sell.a :rifle to this individual -who'he believed iden­
tical with RAY either in December, 1967, or January, 1968. He 
said he recalled it was right after he was released from the 
Fulton County Jail following ~is arrest arid in December, 1967. I . -- -

. . . He stated this at-tempted sale -took place on the _ 
corner of Bar'nett and St. /Charles Streets ·in Northeast Atlanta 
where several hippie-typ.;fs-were residing in an apartment house 
which faced St. Charles. Street on the corner of Barnett, and · 
would be located on t southwest corner of. the intersection. 
He stated JIM Ng.I.MAN, a singer at the Catacombs, also might , 
know the ·person e e11eved identical wi.th RAY. · 

He stated CHUCK was visiting the girl who resided 
in this apartment, ·which he described as the first apartment 
on the ri~ht, and two hippies who he knew. onlJ.r as 1'WEASELII 
and 11JOH.i"IJ 1

, also living there. Both were bike-riders who 
wore leather jackets and hung out around the Catacombs. He 
stated he believed CHUCK resided in the Fourteenth or Fifteenth 
Street area near Peachtree Street and stated he was Dot the 
hippie type but a veteran, 21 or 20 years old, 140 pounds~ 
5 feet 8 inches blond hair, and not employed. · · 

a1 stated he first saw this person he believed 
identical w h RAY in September or October, 1967, at the 
Regency Hy t House in downtown Atlanta when he was with a 
BOB 1 -r:, of' Decatur, who is believed to operate a nightclub 
·1n Daytona Beach, Florida. He said he sai..z this_ person other 

,-__ ... 
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times at the . .....;:;;.;.;:;:.:~~~ 
Street in At 
time. 

coffee hruse on Fourteenth 
talked with NEIMAN at that 

He stated the last time he saw this individual was 
at the 1ntersection of St. Charles. and .Bazrne-t;t Streets; 
however., he could not be certain as to wtrether it was·before 
or after he was in the· Fulton County Jaill... He stated CHUCK . 
had tried to sell this r:ifle for $150.00 lh-ecause the rifle 
was in a case and had a telescope. He auted after thinking 
about the matter further he recalled he ME?s.in•Jail at 
Christmas-time., 1967., and this attempted male probably took 
place before he was placed in Fulton Coumzy Jail about 
December 8., 1967. · 

He stated CHUCK was in town in early Jani.Htry, 1968., -
and believes he may be from Tennessee. Hie stated· \\IE.ASEL and 
JOHN had lived on Vedado Way. . . . -- . / 

On May 29, 1968, Mr. and Mrs. M,. H. BARBOUR~· 
reside at 865 St. Charles Street ·ancr' on 13.lie apartment J.isted 
at 869 St. Charles, which is the s·outhweEt corner of· the 
intersection bordered by St. Charles and ]Barnett, stated at 
one time there had been a lr1r. and Mrs. w.,; T. - JOl~"ES residing . 
in the right-hand apartme·nt at 869 St. Cmarles. They were 
described as hippie-types, and asked to fueave because of the 
many hippies who were apparently spending the night there. 
Mrs. BARBOUR stated the;re was always a C:I'Owd., and there would 
be ~s many as ten ~~6rbikes p~rked in.~nt of the house at 
one time. _She de~ribed Mr. and Mrs. J~1~S as young white 
male and you:Hg fJ1ite female, who did t dress like hippies., 
however., had ppie-type friends,. /S' s'tated 'Mrs. JONES' name 
was RHONDA a a a Mrs. LILLIAN JO. at 5 Hqbersham, telephone 
261~8IB, was apparen y the mo' er of W .. To JONES. 

She stated Mrs. LI IAN JON'~S ~adicated she would 
pay the rent if W. T. JONES as unable~~ do so. 

'- -On May 29, 1968, records of th.e Atlanta Police 
Department reflected BILLY MACK WISDQ\1 w:as ~rrested on 
December 11, 1967, released on December !,ja, 1967, on bond, 
and sentenced in United States District ;I;xourt, Atlanta, 
on January 29, 1968. 

• w,,• : .. 

I 
' 

I 
I 

. t 
I 

! 
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. . . On May 31, 1968, Mrs. LLIAN JON"ES Apartment B- , · 
15 Habersham, N.E., advised ~e 1 s ·wo sons, KELLY JONES 
who 1s in school, and W. T. JO ""'S. ,/She stated--W.T. 'S f'ulI · 
name is WILLIAM THOMAS JONES, nd_,,tie is presently on probation 
for theft of motor Vetr:td'.tt!S, ~~d' his probation of'fiq,er is 
JAMES HUDSON, United States Ppobation Oi'f'icer. s· · stated 
she had no idea of his where ~outs and knows tha tie moved 
recently £rom North Highla Avenue. She stat her parents 
presently financing her r t, and she is unab e to work at 
this time. She stated s e has met· 11WEASEL 11 

· nd "JOH.1.\JN 11 

who she described as a all person, and also noted that her 
daughter-in-law RHONDA s pregnant.- She stated RHOND.A's 
parents, who res e somew ere in Alabama, are presently 
paying the rent for her son and his wife. She stated if.-
she obtains any information concerning his whereabouts, 
she will advise the FBI. 

Records of the .Atlanta Police Departme reviewed 
on May 31., 1968, reflected WILLI.AM THOMAS J r ·, tlanta 
Police Department number 1 99.31., •FlB number 179 306 D, 
white male born I f was indicted by Fulton County 
Grand Jury on May 3., 1968, charged with robbery and rape. He 
is described as white male., 5 feet 11 inches, 177 ~ounds, black 
hair, hazel eyes, tattoo upper right arm of "LONIE·'., numerous 
cut scars. 

On May 31, 1968., Lieutenant C. J. STRICKLAND., Atlanta 
Pol..tce Department, Homicide Sqµad, advised WILLIPJJi T •. JONES is 
presently on Federal probation, and his probation officer is,. 
JAMES HUDSON, Lieu.tenant STRICKL.t\ND stated he was one of the 
detectives assigned to the robbery-rape case and to contact 
Mr. HUDSON for any additional information. 

. . 
On June 4, 1968., United States Probation Of..f;1cer 

JAMES HUDSON advised 1~1ILLIAM T. JONES is under supervision 
· until July, 1971, aI}cl. is on parole, not probation. He stated 

he is not in pos?Jesmion of a present address for JONES; 
however., JOW.&S is ue to report that week and noted that he 
has always done s promptly. Mr. HUDSO~ stated he considers 
JONES 1 mother a n ut II and- stated that his grandmother., '.Mrs • 

. ~G• A..., CHRISTIAN,- 729 Dunbarton Hoad., N.W • ., telephone 233-5223., 
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RRP:oes 
.i 

apparently has some money and 1s financing JONES' mother; He 
also stated a Mrs. HARRINGTON., telephone 688-7279, resides at 
lo83 Cu;i:p,,iood Avenue., may have some 1nformat·1on concerning 

: JOJ.'lES. JONES reportedly stole her car and used it in some 
armed rob~er1es in Dekalb County. · 

Inquiries in the area of the Catacombs May 29, 31, 
· June 4~ 5., and 6, 1968., have failed to find anyone who knew 

the whereabouts of WEASEL, JOHN, or CHUCK. Several''' persons 
recalled knowing vlEASEL and CHUCK, but were unable or declined 
to furnish any information as to their presen~ whereabouts • 

. -

- .. 6 

I" r.·· 
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The following investigat~on was conducted by SA ROBERT R. 
PERRY on May 101 19681 and May 131 1968: 

... 
fi.T AT~~iTA t,.;....~E.Q!t~YA 

LOUIS KLAUBER, ·1145 Peachtree,.NE, Georgia Laun<lrys 
and Cleaners Association, advised he has a 11st of approximately 
700 clea~ing establishments located throughout the s~ate _of-Georgia, 
-which contains th.a listing of all except p1ants that are not covered-·· 
by employment compensation~ He stated thiS list iS very complete · 
and he would be happy to ~ke a copy of i.t availabie- · · · · 

On May 13, 1968,· LOUISKLAUBER, Room 438; 1145_peachtree 
Streat, NE, made available listing at no cost. ~ 

.,.,-,, 

. . . . -
,. J •• ,,. --: •••• 

..... 
7 -
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The following investigation was conducted by 
SA ROBERT R. PERRY: -

!-'f !>TLAIIT.f}z _J¥.1ORGIA - z · 
Ori May 15, 1968, R,; C. MATTHEWS, .m., _Group Vice 

President, Trust Company of· Georgia, 2126 Mabry Road, NE, 
adviSed he had been in New Orleans at _the Provincial Motel,_ in -_ 

_ December, for about 3 dnys, however, did not recall the exact 
·_dates. He stated he an<l his wite w-e:re there ·on a· short vacation, 

and proceeded from New orleans to Birmingham, for Christaas. He 
.stated they talked to no one while at the motel, and he stated the 
photograph o:f the subject is not familiar. - Mr. llAT·THEWS stated he 
recalled -work being done on the swimming pool at that_time, and 
that he and his wife had stopped to watch thiS construction. 

. . - •,·. . . 

r .. 
8 ,.. 

--
' 

. t .. --
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On May 29, 1968, N. R. HINES, /Westinghouse Electric 
Corporation~ 1610 Southlanfi'" Avenue, advised that he had been 
at the Provincial Motel at 1024 Chartres. Street in New Orleans, 
December., 1967, for one night on business. He· ·stated he was 
at the motel very little, arrived late after.dinner, and just 
spent one night· there. He recalled that the room he had !'aced 
the street, and he was unable to recall seeing anyqne who 
resembled the subject. He stated he was not at the motel 
during the day. 

--

- 9 

'----' 
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Ori May 20 9 19689 DORA MC DONAW 2~cretary to the 
Ja,ta Doctor.) MARTIN .LU".1!-tER KD.IG9 JR~ s southern:·· Ohris'.tian 
:t~at2ia1~sh:l.p Conference (sere) Ifoiadqu.a1?ters; m.ade ·available 
to Mrs. WILLlNG:fJ\.M of the· ·Accounting Division of -SCLC3 ··two 
copies er a memorandum dir®ctM to the ~edsral'Bureau or· 
Ilffivestigation refle~ting the ·.1tin;§Jra.ry of' l)octor<KING Tor•· 
April 1.53 · 1967 9 to ·the tiiw.® · o/t·· his· ~®mth. · ~ir:r :tntorma.t:i.on 
was obtained: from ·a:tl'll:'l..rI® t,illi!Olr$io ®S1:id reservation rec'ords · 
ar.d 'l..r.£y not in::.tca.t:21 al! of' t!1e late Docto:." xC.lliCPS travels. 

' j 
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MEMORANDUM 

·To: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

FROM: SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE 

RE: TRAVEL iTINERARY,::FpR DR. KING 

DATE: MAY ·20, 1968 

e: DATE. 

.April 15, 1967 
. April 22-24 

• 
_May 6, 1967 · 
May 12 
May 14 
May 19 
May 20 
May· 27 

· May 29 thru June 3 

June 5 and'j6 

-June 12 
June 15 
June 22· 
June 24 . ,,. 
June 2"5_:· 

July 9, 1967. 
July 13 
July 18--23 
July 23 
July 26 
July 29· 
Ju.lj 28 

PLACE 

Hilton ·inn San Francisco, California 
New York·Hilton -. Rockefeller center t . . . 

Louisville,. Kentucky • 
. Terrace Motor Inn --Appleton, Wisconsin 

New York 
From Chicago to Detroit 
Summit - New York City 
New York_City 
Frogroore, South Caroline 

New York Hilton - Rockefeller center 
Seagill Restaurant-~ Chicago 
Sheraton Cleveland Hotel 
New York City and Sheraton Cleveland, Clevelena 
Ted 1 s Rhivcho Restaurant -- Malibu, Calif. 
Hyatt House Hotel~- Los Angeles, Californi~ 

Cleveland and Chicago· 
Chicago and Cleveland 
Chicago and Cleveland 
New .York Hilton 
Sheraton Chicago - Chicago 

·cleveland to Pittsburgh 

. ...... 

-: \ 
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July 28 

August 4 
August 3 
August 10 
August 13 
A~gust 22 and 23 
August 28 ,, 
August 11 
August 9 
Au.gust 
Se.il1i,. 7 and 8 
s •• 8 and 9 
S~pt. 22. 
Sept. 24 

! 

October 2 --7. 
October 20 

Nov. 9 
Nov. 12-14 
Nov-. ·3 
,/ 

'NOV. 26 

Dec. 2 
Dec. 14 and 15 
D. 28--Jan l, 1968 

J<;1-n 1, 1968 
J~nuary 3l_to Feb. a· 

Feb. ·2 and 3 
Feb. 5 

I 

Feb. 10 
I 

F~b. 
I 

12 
Feb. 14 and '16 

M~rch 5, 
, Mtrch 10 and 11 

... 

Marri'ott•Twin Brdgs Washington, D :·c. 

Boston,. New York City and Louisville, Kentucky 
Laramie, Wyoming and New York 
Los Angeles 
Wa~hington, D.C. 
Howard Johnson's -- Cleveland 

_Chicago . 
Irn:ie11nati:onal Hotel - Los Angeles, --california 

. ' - ~ 

Los Angeles ·· 
Sheraton Palace-:- San Francisco, California 
Howard Johnson - Cleveland 
~ether land.Hilton,_ Cincinnati, Ohio 
Fa-irmont Hotel· and Tower - sa1'l }rrancisco, California 
Independence, Ohio.· 

Howard Johnson - Cleveland 
· Washington ·Hilton, Washington, D.C. 

Cleveland_ 
London Hilton Park Lane, Wl, 
Birmingham, Alabama - A~G. ·Gaston Motel 
Americana of New York 

_Savannah, Georgia to Atlanta 
New York Hilton, New York 
Miami,- New York, and Chicago 

Chicago_ to Atlant~ 

(\J . 
rl ' 

Atlanta, Chicago, Fort Wayne, Cleveland, New. :York and.-f\tlanta_ 

New York Hilton, Rockefeller Center 
New York Hilton 

· International Hotel, Jamaica, New York 
Holiday Inn· .. of Washington, D.c. 

~_M_ississippi and Alabama Tour 

: 
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March 10 and 11 
March 15· 
March 17 
M.arch 18 
}~arch 19 
March 22 
f 
I 

July· 3 
I . 

April 
I :e 

·r' 

New York Hilton - Rockefeller Center 
Betroit 
Los Angeles 
Hotel Acapulco 
Alamo Plaza Hotel.Courts -- Mississippi 
Washington, New York, Virginia and Georgia ! 

N. Randa, Ohio 

Memphis 

. 
I 

. ( 

. .-

. I 

(Y) 
rl 

·1 

\. 
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AT.;,~,4=2386 
RftPgmlw 

By· communication de, '::id \June 109 19 f!(-- the Los 
Angeles Division advis<5d th. ~TAMES EARL was apprehended 
in Lond.,ons England ~i:td, ha 'iad ::tn his pos :s s ion a, : . 38 
caliber Liberty- Chief rs olvers siex~ia'.1 umber 715s 
manuf.actu.:ced. by ~drolm irearms Manuf cturing Company in 
Japan" M!Ii.\ SVOBODA9 • owrM:(t" 9 Libert Arms Company · and the 

. Soiingeir· .ta.:utl®": 0ompany !! M,-,nt.roS$"il Ca:)..iforn a a vised 
that the i.b~W®. d@scrib~d · i"@vol ver had . been -~<®t'1l't: to R" TATUM a 

New and Us~d;:;(h.i:nss 118 Edwards Driv~ 9 'Mableton; @®6rg1as .. 
on Octcber'; .. 3; 1966-~ unrfil®E> ·invoic~ f'r©iTh'f.Scltnger eur~_leey · · ... 
in · Mon tros@ 9 ---~~litornia. The revo 1 irer was the·. on~ 1 tem ·in -• 
the shi.pment. ' 

AT MA.BLETON&,gEORG]Ao 

On <!June 11 9 19689 ,BOBER'! TATUM 2 118 Edwar 
rPutbL5iton 3 Georgia.9 -advised Spec:i:al Agent JA..TYIBS Riv-J..10...w 
he had pu..rchaet·Bd a .38 G~libe1: revolver serial mmber 1 ·-., 
a J'apa,n,(6se maJJCe from ; .. e Solinger vutl@ry om ny0 1 ontrosejj -
Cali.fo:r·nia for $40 .9 on October 11 9 -1966 o /On , ec,ember 3 9 1966 9 

he· f~old the gun for $50 to~ f!EAIN 2904 42nd Avehue9 
Bii'mitigham 9 Alabamao . He obtain~&- SPA es nam~ and address . · 
i'.roui s.. d.ri v-er is lie.ens~ and- des crib· SPAD-r els a white. rri.al.ei 9 

thirty to tl1irt,y =f:t v~ y@a.rs of ag . ·with bro , n ha,ir. He stated 
SPAIN-is not identical to subjec RAY◊ 

By communication d ;ed- July 29, 1968.9 the Bureau 
aGvisi5ld that RAYMOND CURT Whitfield. ounty Jailj had 
wr:i.tten two e-c; ers to Ebony l'fiagazine ho liad ref'erred 
tl'Mts•e li$!tters to t;he But•&$ 0 e., ters are as· follows i 

uI thank you for your answer to my 
letter. I thi~k thatdffitails I give you in this 
letter will b® of· help to you. 

'1wel19 Sir9 I have writt®n a story. 
l~o one but myself has read it but me. At this 
timis I know that it wi.11 have to be re=wrote 
for I am not a writing it as bad as it is◊ 

oiJt 
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AT=44=2386 
RRPar.lw 

-ult all .about the crime I did ·ana··about 
a crime r did in 1954 witn James Earl Ray and 
about t;he 13 years of prison ·pal and everything 
we talk about. About thing and about James Earl· 
Ray wanted the job of ki'lling Martin Luther King,· 
Jr. We talk of killing· King for three years .· 

. And·we talked to the man from.Mississippi that 
knew all about the KJC.businessman association 
that was .. to put up the money·to kill King. I 
also·know the men from Mississippi. 

uin · that three years we rr..ade:, maps 
j1ist had to find the· right place to kill King. 
Well I have made the-. maps over myself. ~ey are 
1,d.th the story· also. : 

UAnd just where we would go after we 
killed King ,'so _y·es when ,we talk about· it I wa$ 
to be :tn on ':it .. But I w~s not,, . The story has 
it all in i't. All the ·b:lg thing. and' the little 
one also. And ·what Ray 11.ke and what he did not 
like. This story could get me kill@d.- I know· 

. that. T'.aat is ,11ifhy.. I won •t :E@n.d ·the story· by 
mail. I know vhat this· is· gett:ir.g _to be a long 
letter. B-ut when you read. this. :tr· you want the 
story O.K. If not just let me. k.Y10W, O.K. That 
way I won't talk to men about ·1t. 

nMr. Sanders there are men in five 
states that is behind.- the Ki.ng killing ~nd they 
donvt know.what I know. But James Earl Ray did 
not. Now that th.~y have Ray Tenn. will trial him 
if they get him back •. 

nwell.9 they want me to testify. Well, 
I ,just dont.t know yet what I will do. 

"You :see.9 me and Ray were pal. I could 
·tell what I have to the news. That not much. 
Or I could not say everything. And I did not tell 
the FBI. Well» .this is not a book. I am just 
trying to tell you what you ask of me in your letter. 

"Ir you have a man or have someon·e down 
tfb.is way J if you will have them stop by tp.e jail 
I will let: them read tne·story and you can go from 
ther~-:e . o. K. 
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AT~44-2:,86 
RRP:mlw 

• 
, n 

I thank you again. 

"I will be looking to hear from you soon. 

llRaymond Ourtis 
-~ 

13I am still in the Dalton ·county 9 Jaii • H 

r,Mr. John H. .Johnson 

11Box 21jl Tu...rmel Hill 
"Georgia. 
11May 30 3 1968 

{evidentally connected with Ebony ~gazine) 

uSir: 

nI am Raymond Curtis, a man that said. 
we talk about killing King. _.Will 9 Sir 3 there is 
things that have never been told. Thing he did 
and better. 'Dtiin,,gs that would make.a story so if 
you are interested and want the story·then I will 
look to hear from you or someone ·- you send if you 
are not interested and you know someone that is I 
would appreciate it if you would tell them aoout 
me and give my address~ o.K. I am ·st:t:11 ?-t the 
.Whitfield County Ja;l.1 3 Daltonj Geo.rg~fd.. My home 
address is at the top._ Sir$ :t would appr.~cie,.te 
if ·if you would let me hear from you. 

uT'aank you for your time; 

nRaymond Curt:i,s u 

------------- -- --- - . -
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July 5, 1968 Dote __________ _ 

1 

RAYMOND CURTISLt~cted, at the Whitfield 
County Ji1.J.l and advised -of -£he identtties of Special Agents 
'JHOMAS R. HENRY, JR. and ALBERT D~ MILLARD .. He was furnished 
a rights and waiver of rights form which he read, indicated 
he understood, but refused to sign. He was advised that _he 
was being interviewed concerning statements he made in a· 
letter he had mailed to Mr.· SAl{DERS of Ebony Magazine. · 

CURTIS stated he was merely. trying to sell a story 
~to Ebony·for approximately $5 1 000 to help his-mother pay 
off a mortgag~ 9n ~r home. She had obtai~ed this mortgage 
as a result of paying attorney's fees ior the defense of 
CURTIS at a previous trial. ' 

CURTlS stated that he and JAMES EARL F~Y participated 
in a burgrary. in Joliet, Illinois, in October er November, · 1954. 
It was poi11ted out to CURTIS that certain statements ·made 
by him in his lctt~r to Ebony Magazine could possibly i~volve 
him in a conspil'acy ·with JA;rns .EARL RAY in connection with 
the murder of Dr. W\R1'IN LUTHER KING, JRo CURTIS then stated 
he wished to go on record as to the statements made in his 
letter. to Mr. SANDE!{S. He categorically denied the folloH ing 
statements which were in his letter to Ebony Magazine: · 

1) 
2) 
3) 

- 4) 

5) 
6) 

That he and JM,iES EARL RAY participated fn a crime in 1954; 
That RAY wanted the job of killing KING; 
That he and RAY talked about killing. IG:NG for three years; 
That he 2nd RAY talked to the man from. Mississippi that 
knew all about the IGC Businessmen's Association which 
Association was to put up the money to kill KINGi 
Th.at he knew ·the men fro;11 Mississippi; 
That for three years he and Pt.1'..Y made maps Just to find 
the right place to Ir.ill KING and that he made the maps 
over himself; 
That he and RJS knew just where they would go after the 
killing of KING; 
That he was to be in on the killing of KIKG; 

7) 

8) 
9) That there are men in .five states who are behind the killing 

-----,of !f-HTG and- the so m e-n---c-O--Ee-t-l~-n-G-·w---w-Jaa--t-ho-:{ CURT I S-}---kn-G-v;::::,.,· -... ---

- 17 -
7/3/63 Dalton, Georgia AT 44-23f36 

On ot File# 

SA ALBERT D. MILLARD and 

by 
SA•THOMAS R. HENRY, JR. :jlh 

Dote dictated 
7/5/68 

This document contoins ne:tfier recommendolions nor ~·o.nd~sions of lne FBI. It. ls lh.e property of the FBI o~d is.looned to yo,;r oge~cy, 
It ond Its contents a,., not lo be distributed oulside yovr .agency.· 

: { -· 

. 
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.... 

AT 44-2386 
2 

During this interview C.URTIS drew two maps: 
setting out how he thought RAY would stalk KING. This map 
indicated~he following towns whe~e he siid KING made most 
of his speeches: Atlanta, Georgia;· Little Rock, Arkansas;. 
Birmingham, Mobile, and . Selma, Ala_baro.a; Jackson, Vicksburg, · · 

•and Marks, Mississippi. · · · · · 
\ 

CURTIS further advis~d that there was a man living 
on a houseboat in Vicksbur~, Mississippi, 6n the.Mississippi 

. River. whose name he would not divulge who was to· take RAY down> · 

.the Rivet on his boat to Ne~ Orleans aft~i the killing. · 
CURTIS further advised that in. the past ·he had pulled· severai 

I- gurglaries and armed robberies ·in towns along the Uississippi 
River and while police were looking for-him on _tl:e highway 
he would be on a boat down the 1Iississippi. He. added that 
he had written a story concerning the KING killing which was 
cur1·ently being typed and this_ was the story he_ mentioned · 
in the letter to Ebony Magazine and which he int~nded to sell 

. to Ebony. · 

18.-

.. 
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.... 

JAMES EARL Rl-\Y; 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. VICTIM· 

On July 3, 1968, Sheriff G. T. Mauldin, Whitfield . 
County, Georgia, advi~ed that Curtis sent no ).etters or . 
communications tram the Whitfield ·county Jail which passed · 
over the ja._iler 1 s desk. He stated Curtis probably_ sent hi.s 
mail out \'Ti th visitors and jail trust?E:-S which would probably 

.not have been observed by men of his department. Sheriff 
Mauldin stated that Curtis' attorney; Erwin Mitchell, former 
U . 1 S. Congressman fro1i1 the · Seventh District· of Georgia, 

•; 
; 
I 

. ! 

is'of the opinion that most of Curtis' comments concerning· 
his knowledge of Ray's alleged assassination of Martin Luther 
King, Jr. ·are pure fabrications on the part of Curtis. or · 
"the result of something. Curtis has read in the newspapers. 

. . , - .. 

Approximately one hour,follo:wing the conclusion· 
of the interview wi_th Curtis, he. sent a :note· ·to· Sheriff Mauldin 
requesting to again see an'FBI Agent and stating that .he 
wanted to tell the entire truth. Curtis was·re-interviewed 
at the Whitfield County Jail. 

- 19 -
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~O-302 (Rev. 4-15·64) 

,i . [ 

' L. July 5, 1968 Dote __________ _ 

1 

YMOND CURTIS. as furnished a rights and waiver 
of right form which 10 refused to sign. lie·· then stated 
in connection with the previous interview that apparently 
in his let"ter to Ebony Magazine, he used the ·word 11we 1

~ ·• ·. 

indicating that he and JAr.illS EAFL RAY had planned the. murder· 
of MAR'l'IN LU'"D:IER ICING 1 JR., and he realized now th1s would 
i~vol ve him in a co_nspiracy. For that reason in the previous 
interview he denied the statements he had made in his letter 
to Ebony Magazine. · CURTIS then advised he bad written a . 
story which he intended to sell to some magazine for 

.the purpose of obtaining money for his mother. He :3tated the 
· story.was still in his possessirin and had·not yet been sent 
out to be typed., He permitted SA HENRY to read this .. 
20...;page handwritten story one page ·at .a time and he declared··· 
this story was true. ~rhe first five or six. pages of the story 
merely set out his early. life ;in crime a..'td the prison sentences.· 
he· had seryed as a result of the crimes, starting at -the age · 
~f 15. The remainder of the story is the same as he originally 
furnished in an interview in April, _1963, concerning his knowledge 
and association with JAMES E.i-'\RL RAY·• The story reflects · 
that he fir.st became associ~.ted,: with· R.4.Y · in 1954 when they 
pulled a payroll robbery together in Quincy, Illinois, 
with a third indi.vidt1nl.. Shortly thereafter CURTIS· lost contact 
with RAY: when RAY and this thi_rd indi victual were apprehended . 
in connection with a bank robbery at Southwest City, Missouri. 
After that CUR'l'IS again became acquainted with RAY in prison 
and while in prison they both learr.~d of. the death of President 
JO:HN F. KEN1rnDY. · At this time R .. A.Y stated the murder of KENNEDY 
sounded like a big job and he was always on the inside of a 
prison when big jobs and big money were to be had. 

Shortly after the death of JOHN F~ KE:NNEDY," MARTIN 
LUTHER KING,_ JR. became pro!!linent, and R.1-'\.Y stated on s·everal 
occasions that son1ebody was going to kill KING. During 
this period an individual came into the Missouri State 
Penitentiary from Vicksburg, 11.ississipi:>i.. This individual 
upon learning of JAl,IES EARL R.~Y's feelii.1gs toward killing KING 
advised RP.Y of the KK Businessmen's Association of tJ::i~ · South 

20 
.. , 

· 7 /3/68 Dal ton, Georgia F·t· .JL AT 44...:2386 O '-------,-•at ________________ __._ 1 e-,,-. ____________ _ 

7/5/68 JR. :jlh. 
bY----------BW---:--------,------,--Date dictated _________ _ 

This documenl conloins neilher recom ~ndotioM nor ·conclusions o! th" FBI. II ts lhe pro part, of tha FBI ond :'S loaned lo you, oge:ic-;, 

· it end ils conlen:s nre not lo.be distributed outside your agency. . . ,,. .·. 
! , . 

-.--- -~ •· - ~- .,_ .. - ... - .. 
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AT 44-2386 
2 

•• 
and stated that people in five states were putting up money 
for KING's assassination. The story further reflected > 
that IL~Y inforr.i.ed this individuai that he intended to have 
everything set when he killed KING. RAY followed KING's 
move.men ts th-rough maps so that he could later. stalk KING 
to the point of assassination. RAY indicated during the 
time that he would leave a false gun and false trail immediately 
_following the murder. RAY was supposed to go to Vicksburg, . 
Mississippi, following the murder, contact the man from 
Vicksburg who had the.houseboat, and this r.1an was to take him 
either to New Orleans or Canada via the Mississi~pi River~ 

· · At th,e ,conclusion of the irl:3rvi.6"t"CURTIS state~·, - · ,. 
he would not testify to any of the ab~v€in£ormation. He did .. 
advise that the name of the indi vi al on the houseboat in · . . . 
Vicksburg, Mississippi, was (fir n2.me unknown). WILLETT,___:.. 
also known as u~ss~," , o served, time in the Missouri · 
State Penitentra~ --- . 

CURTIS refused to allow his story to be copied 
and stated he would not write it over .again nor would he allow 
the pages to be removed from his prison cell. CURTIS then 
presented crude sketches of the Federal Perftgntiary at 
Leavenwqr~h, Kansas, and the Missouri State Peni-tentiary . 

.... 

- 21-v.- -
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. ' rD-..i? l,\<>v,, ;;.,~2-6~) .. 

FBI 

Date: 8/2/68 

I 
I 
I 
I 
l-. 
f 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ______ P_LA_IN_T_E_•X_T __ ~-----------ill 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ TE_L_E_T_Y_P_E __ _ URGENT 
I 
I 

(Priority) I • 

-------. ----------------------------· ___________ L _______ -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 

MURKIN. 

(2 PP) 

RE SP-RINGFIELD TELE'rYPE TO BUREAU DA'fED· :AUGUST ONE, 

.. LJ\S.'l' .... 

SI SIXTEEN FOURTEEN DASH C ADVISED HAS· 
. . . 

. DEVELOPED INFOR!l'iAT!ON THAT O THE MORNING Q ROBBERY THE _ / 

BANK OF AL'I'ON HAROLD RIC DELMER GRINDSTAFF st/' . . . . . . . . 

AND JOHN MCCLINTOCK IN STOLEN NINETEEN· FIFTY~·T.dREE · 

BUICK. WHITE OVER BLUE TWO-DOOR·; THAT COVINGTON WAS· WEARING 

DARK BLUE WINDBREAKER, JAqIBT, AND 'GLO\:ES, GRINDSTAFF WAS 

-VlE;A~TNG LIGHT .. B~UE AIR. F(?_RCE_ TYPE COVERALLS:. CLOTH:ENG 

·. DESCRIBED: BY 'INFORMANT. POSSIBLY --IDENTICAL TO TH-A1.' UTILIZED 
. . .. 

TO UNSUBS INSTANT BR. INFORMANT FOLLOWING INFORMATION 

.. :· .. CLOSELY TO DETERMINE· AGTIVITIE~ QF_ COVUfG'I'ON, __ GRIJ'TDSTAfF, 
~ . . . . ' , . - . . - . . 

· AND MC· CLINTOCK · DURING DAY OF ROBBERY AND UNTIL COV ,NGTON · 

AND MC CLIN'TOCK LEF'l' ALTON ·FOR. CALIFORNIA . SHO~T · AFTE~ ,~::l ·_ .. ll 
. . . . ' ~ -/~✓f'~---f"-

INFORMANT FUENISHED NAMES Of BILL DIXO AND GEORGE GO~F- · 

AS PERSONS WHO POSSIBLY HAVE INFORN'iATION CONCER.NING. ACTIVITIES 

l - Springfield (44-561) @ - Memphis. (44~11~~}HED-2CI:I-Y~-«ID 
1 - Chicago (44-1114) 1 - St. Louis (44 7 it'a~ 

· Approved: ----------~ 
Special Agent in Charge 
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